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202302020000
27570

02/02/2023
10:08:20

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE COWART
DAVID A

39 9 Lot#:84
Book:39 Pg:9
Sub:VILLAGES
AT
WESTOVER

202302020000
28330

02/02/2023
03:01:26

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE PEREZ
RICARDO
GALLEGOS

30 114 Lot#:34
Book:30
Pg:114
Sub:HIGH
RIDGE
VILLAGE
PHASE 6
FINAL PLAT

202302030000
28480

02/03/2023
08:01:51

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES JONES WILEY
E

Instr
#:20220526000
213170

202302030000
28490

02/03/2023
08:02:48

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES FAILS
TUSHIMA L

Instr
#:20180219000
052290

202302030000
28500

02/03/2023
08:03:33

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES HOUSER VAN
CYRIL

Instr
#:20210706000
326520

202302030000
28580

02/03/2023
08:25:52

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE LAWRENCE
RICHARD
ALLEN

38 137 Lot#:235
Book:38
Pg:137
Sub:WILLOW
OAKS

202302060000
30310

02/06/2023
11:29:28

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE D ANNA
NANCY ANN

19 3 Lot#:526
Book:19 Pg:3
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 5TH
SECTOR
PHASE II

202302060000
30850

02/06/2023
02:37:29

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES WHATLEY
TINA L

0 0 Other:SEE
INST

202302090000
34410

02/09/2023
08:03:29

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS TOWD POINT
MASTER
FUNDING
TRUST 2021
PM1

0 0 Other:SEE
INST

202302090000
34410

02/09/2023
08:03:29

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS TOWD POINT
MASTER
FUNDING
TRUST 2021
PM1

5 10 Lot#:16 Book:5
Pg:10
Sub:SILURIA
MILLS
PROPERTY
LINE MAP

202302220000
47510

02/22/2023
11:37:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES GUILLOT
KAYLA
ALEXANDRA

Instr
#:20220316000
107790



202302130000
38160

02/13/2023
12:56:13

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE NIX MARY
ELIZABETH

8 53 Lot#:78 Book:8
Pg:53
Sub:DAVENPO
RTS ADDITION
TO
RIVERCHASE
WEST
SECTOR 3

202302220000
48030

02/22/2023
02:14:30

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE LINDSEY IVAN
B

16 31 Lot#:1 Book:16
Pg:31
Sub:GREYSTO
NE RIDGE
GARDEN
HOMES

202302240000
50790

02/24/2023
01:55:44

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES KEELIN
KATHLEEN M

Instr
#:20211215000
592530

202302160000
41410

02/16/2023
08:05:45

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE CHANDLER
MELANIE L

31 67 Lot#:15
Book:31 Pg:67
Sub:CALLOWA
Y COVE PLAT
NO 1

202302270000
53510

02/27/2023
03:05:09

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE LINSKY DANA
E

6 163 Lot#:21 Blk:1
Book:6 Pg:163
Sub:SELKIRK
PHASE IV

202302170000
43350

02/17/2023
10:59:37

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES MCBAY
SHANNON M

Instr
#:20210409000
177960

202302210000
46340

02/21/2023
12:59:57

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES JONES
BRADLEY T

0 0 Other:SEE
INST

202302210000
46360

02/21/2023
01:07:21

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES ADNYANA IDA Instr
#:20211112000
546900

202302060000
29700

02/06/2023
09:21:08

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WILMINGTON
SAVINGS
FUND
SOCIETY FSB

12 29 Lot#:15
Book:12 Pg:29
Sub:APACHE
RIDGE 1ST
SECTOR

202302060000
30840

02/06/2023
02:34:28

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES PALMORE
JACQUELINE

Instr
#:20201023000
483040

202302070000
31080

02/07/2023
08:50:38

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HARRIS
VICKIE

29 39 Lot#:308
Book:29 Pg:39
Sub:STAGE
COACH
TRACE
SECTOR 3
FINAL PLAT

202302080000
32550

02/08/2023
10:40:36

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES ARMENDARIZ
DALILA
PUENTE

Instr
#:20211217000
598010



202302090000
34440

02/09/2023
08:07:20

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SMITH
YOLANDA

31 95 Lot#:204
Book:31 Pg:95
Sub:SILVER
CREEK
SECTOR II
PHASE II

202302100000
35620

02/10/2023
11:00:12

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES STOCKTON
SAMUEL

Instr
#:20210708000
330120

202302220000
47640

02/22/2023
11:55:41

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BELL
LASHANDRA

27 55 Lot#:409
Book:27 Pg:55
Sub:WINDSTO
NE IV

202302230000
48420

02/23/2023
08:16:38

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE DARNALL
MICHAEL G

18 74 Lot#:21
Book:18 Pg:74
Sub:SUMMER
BROOK
SECTOR ONE

202302140000
38730

02/14/2023
08:15:12

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE GONZAGA
MIGDALIA
EULOGIA

38 109 Lot#:137
Book:38
Pg:109
Sub:CHELSEA
STATION

202302240000
50140

02/24/2023
10:02:24

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE STAGGS
BRITTANY
TEDDER

52 4 Lot#:1642
Book:52 Pg:4
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 16TH
SECTOR

202302240000
50820

02/24/2023
01:58:55

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES EARNEST
DANIEL A

Instr
#:20170425000
141800


