Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT; Date Recorded= 2023; Date Recorded= 2023/02;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
202302020000 27570	02/02/2023 10:08:20	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN	Grantee	MORTGAGE	COWART DAVID A			39	9		Lot#:84 Book:39 Pg:9 Sub:VILLAGES AT WESTOVER
202302020000 28330	02/02/2023 03:01:26	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PEREZ RICARDO GALLEGOS			30	114		Lot#:34 Book:30 Pg:114 Sub:HIGH RIDGE VILLAGE PHASE 6 FINAL PLAT
202302030000 28480	02/03/2023 08:01:51	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	JONES WILEY E					Instr #:20220526000 213170	
202302030000 28490	02/03/2023 08:02:48	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	FAILS TUSHIMA L					Instr #:20180219000 052290	
202302030000 28500	02/03/2023 08:03:33	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	HOUSER VAN CYRIL					Instr #:20210706000 326520	
202302030000 28580	02/03/2023 08:25:52	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LAWRENCE RICHARD ALLEN			38	137		Lot#:235 Book:38 Pg:137 Sub:WILLOW OAKS
202302060000 30310	02/06/2023 11:29:28	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	D ANNA NANCY ANN			19	3		Lot#:526 Book:19 Pg:3 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 5TH SECTOR PHASE II
202302060000 30850	02/06/2023 02:37:29	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	WHATLEY TINA L			0	0		Other:SEE INST
202302090000 34410	02/09/2023 08:03:29	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	TOWD POINT MASTER FUNDING TRUST 2021 PM1			0	0		Other:SEE INST
202302090000 34410	02/09/2023 08:03:29	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	TOWD POINT MASTER FUNDING TRUST 2021 PM1			5	10		Lot#:16 Book:5 Pg:10 Sub:SILURIA MILLS PROPERTY LINE MAP
202302220000 47510	02/22/2023 11:37:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	GUILLOT KAYLA ALEXANDRA					Instr #:20220316000 107790	

202302130000 38160	02/13/2023 12:56:13	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	NIX MARY ELIZABETH		8	53		Lot#:78 Book:8 Pg:53 Sub:DAVENPO RTS ADDITION TO RIVERCHASE WEST SECTOR 3
202302220000 48030	02/22/2023 02:14:30	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LINDSEY IVAN B		16	31		Lot#:1 Book:16 Pg:31 Sub:GREYSTO NE RIDGE GARDEN HOMES
202302240000 50790	02/24/2023 01:55:44	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	KEELIN KATHLEEN M				Instr #:20211215000 592530	
202302160000 41410	02/16/2023 08:05:45	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CHANDLER MELANIE L		31	67		Lot#:15 Book:31 Pg:67 Sub:CALLOWA Y COVE PLAT NO 1
202302270000 53510	02/27/2023 03:05:09	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LINSKY DANA E		6	163		Lot#:21 Blk:1 Book:6 Pg:163 Sub:SELKIRK PHASE IV
202302170000 43350	02/17/2023 10:59:37	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	MCBAY SHANNON M				Instr #:20210409000 177960	
202302210000 46340	02/21/2023 12:59:57	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	JONES BRADLEY T		0	0		Other:SEE INST
202302210000 46360	02/21/2023 01:07:21	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	ADNYANA IDA				Instr #:20211112000 546900	
202302060000 29700	02/06/2023 09:21:08	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY FSB		12	29		Lot#:15 Book:12 Pg:29 Sub:APACHE RIDGE 1ST SECTOR
202302060000 30840	02/06/2023 02:34:28	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	PALMORE JACQUELINE				Instr #:20201023000 483040	
202302070000 31080	02/07/2023 08:50:38	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HARRIS VICKIE		29	39		Lot#:308 Book:29 Pg:39 Sub:STAGE COACH TRACE SECTOR 3 FINAL PLAT
202302080000 32550	02/08/2023 10:40:36	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	ARMENDARIZ DALILA PUENTE				Instr #:20211217000 598010	

202302090000 34440	02/09/2023 08:07:20	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SMITH YOLANDA		31	95		Lot#:204 Book:31 Pg:95 Sub:SILVER CREEK SECTOR II PHASE II
202302100000 35620	02/10/2023 11:00:12	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	STOCKTON SAMUEL				Instr #:20210708000 330120	
202302220000 47640	02/22/2023 11:55:41	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BELL LASHANDRA		27	55		Lot#:409 Book:27 Pg:55 Sub:WINDSTO NE IV
202302230000 48420	02/23/2023 08:16:38	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DARNALL MICHAEL G		18	74		Lot#:21 Book:18 Pg:74 Sub:SUMMER BROOK SECTOR ONE
202302140000 38730	02/14/2023 08:15:12	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	GONZAGA MIGDALIA EULOGIA		38	109		Lot#:137 Book:38 Pg:109 Sub:CHELSEA STATION
202302240000 50140	02/24/2023 10:02:24	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	STAGGS BRITTANY TEDDER		52	4		Lot#:1642 Book:52 Pg:4 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 16TH SECTOR
202302240000 50820	02/24/2023 01:58:55	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	EARNEST DANIEL A				Instr #:20170425000 141800	